

75th STUDENT SENATE Senate Resolution

Resolution #: 30

Primary Sponsor: Patel Co-Sponsor(s): Pedraja

Whereas: the Florida State University's Career Center is dedicated to providing students with impactful career development resources; and

Whereas: the Florida State University's Career Center offers a wide range of pathways and badges to help students achieve their goals, whether it be exploring career options or making a successful transition into the workforce; and

Be it resolved by the Seventy-fifth Student Senate at Florida State University that: we as a Senate commend the Florida State University Career Center for its outstanding contribution to the success of students and the community at large; and

Be it further resolved that: we as a Senate recognize the different opportunities offered by the Florida State University Career Center, including:

- ProfessioNole Pathways and Badges Helps students acquire new skills and competencies to showcase to potential employers. Assists in professional development as well as gives students the opportunity to stand out within employers with their accomplishments.
- Career Exploration and Advising Providing students with the tools and resources they
 need to explore their interests and skills, and identify potential career paths. Offering
 one-on-one meetings with professional career advisors who can provide personalized
 guidance and support for students throughout their career journey.
- Employer Connections Providing access to job fairs, networking events, and other
 opportunities for students to connect with potential employers and learn about career
 opportunities.
- 4. Internship and Job Search Support Offering assistance with creating resumes, cover letters, and other job search materials, as well as helping students find internships and jobs that match their career goals; and

Be it further resolved that: we as a senate encourage all students to take advantage of the services provided by the Florida State University's Career Center, and wish for their continued success in its mission to help students achieve their career aspirations; and

Be it lastly resolved that: A copy of this resolution be sent to:

Dr. Richard McCullough, President of Florida State University Dr. Amy Hecht, Vice President of Student Affairs Leslie Mille, Interim Director of the Career Center Kyle Roark, Senior Assistant Director of the Career Center Nimna Gabadage, Student Body President Kenley Adams, Student Body Vice President

OFFICIAL:

3/31/2023 | 11:01 AM PDT

Student Senate President

DocuSigned by:

Senate Vote: PASSES BY ACCLIMATION PASSED: March 29th, 2023